

J-7, M.I.D.C, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 Maharashtra. India Tel.: +91-(0)-7104-669000 Fax: +91-(0)-7104-669007/8 E-mail: info@pixtrans.com Website: www.pixtrans.com

Date : 05/09/2020

To The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department, Pliiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Ref :Scrip Code: 500333

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Notice of 38th Annual General Meeting & Book Closure

Dear Sir

With reference to above mentioned subject, please find enclosed the following copies of Newspaper publication in Indian Express and Loksatta:

- 1. Notice of 38th Annual General Meeting.
- 2. Notice of Book closure for 38th Annual General Meeting.

This is for your record and reference.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, FOR PIX TRANSM ISSIONS LTD

SHYBU VARGHESE Company Secretary





finistrimentation installation works of Tube wells, open yells, and pumping stations; periodic cleaning CWRs/OHSRs and Maintonance of the feeded/dist/buildon cipolines for Three years on	CIN No. : U40109DL2001PLC111526. Website : www.tatapo NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
Sangle point Responsibility basis, UBN is: PHE2021WSOB05081 SAVE WATER - SAVE LIFE SaVe	TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:
Additional Chief Engineer (Project), PHED, Chury	Tender Enquiry No. Work Description Work Description Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.) Cost/EMD Cost/EMD Cost/EMD Cost/EMD Cost/EMD
PIX TRANSMISSIONS LIMITED	Procurement of Tape Library 225 Lacs 05.09.2020 26.09.20 2.25 Lacs 05.09.2020 26.09.20
CIN-L25192MH1981PLC024837 Registered Office: L7, MLD.C.; Hingna Rőad, Nagpúr - 440 016 Ph. 97104-669000; Fax: 07104-669007/8,	TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001240/20-21 1.24 Crs/ 07.09.2020 28.09.20 Rfx. 5000001853 3.11 Lacs 07.09.2020 28.09.20
Email: cosecretary@pixtrans.com, Website: www.pixtrans.com NOTICE NOTICE OF 38th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING	CNG Vehicle 28.09.20 TPDDL/ENGG/ENG/200001241/20-21 12.87 Crs/ 5.83 Lacs 05.09.2020 28.09.20 Supply of PCC Poles - 9m & 11m 5.83 Lacs 05.09.2020 28.09.20
AND E-VOTING INFORMATION NOTICE is hereby given that	Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website www.tatapower-ddl.com
1. The 38th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Pix Transmissions Limited (the Company) will be held on	INDIAN EXPRESS - contracts - 07 NAGPVE 05-09-2
Wednesday, September 30, 2020 at 9.30 a.m. at Registered Office: J-7, MIDC, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 to transact the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice of the 38th AGM.	BERAR FINANCE LIM Corporate Identity Number (CIN):U65929MH1990PLC0 Registered Office: Avinisha Tower; Mehadia Chowk, Dhantoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0172-6663999, Email: Info@berarfinance.com, Website: www.berarfin
2. Regulation 36 (1)(b) and (c) of the SEBI LODR prescribes that	NOTICE OF 30 TH AGM AND E-VOTING INFORM
a listed entity shall send a hard copy of the statement containing salient features of all the documents, as prescribed in Section	NOTICE is hereby given that the 30th Annual General Meeting //
136 of the Companies Act, 2013 to the shareholders who have not registered their email addresses and hard copies of full	Members of Berar Finance Limited (the Company) will be held of the 28th day of September, 2020 at 11.00 A.M. (IST), thro Conferencing ('VC') / Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVM') facility
annual reports to those shareholders, who request for the	the business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM.
same, respectively. In view of the difficulties faced by companies in sending these documents through postal or	Pursuant to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") General 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020 read together with General C 14/2020 & 17/2020 dated 8th April, 2020 and 13th April, 2020 r
courier services on account of the threat posed by Covid-19	(collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and Securities an Board of India ("SEBI") Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR
pandemic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its circular dated May 5, 2020 read with circulars dated April 8,	dated 12th May, 2020, Companies are permitted to hold Ann Meeting (AGM) through VC/OAVM, without the physical pres Members at a common venue.
2020 and April 13, 2020 (collectively referred to as "MCA	In accordance with the aforementioned circulars, the 30th Ann Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company is being held
Circulars") and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide its circular dated May 12, 2020 has relaxed this	the 28th day of September, 2020 at 11.00 A.M. (IST), three Conferencing ('VC') / Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVN
requirement for listed entities who conduct their Annual General	Jelectronic copies of the Annual Report for financial year 2019 (Annual Report") and notice of the AGM ("the Notice") has been (Annual Report") and notice of the AGM ("the Notice") has been
Meeting (AGM) during the calendar year 2020. 3. In compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI	the members whose e-mail addresses are registered with th /Depositories and dispatch of the same is completed on September , 2020. The Notice and the Annual Report are avail
Circular, Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report 2019-	Company's website www.berarfinance.com and also on the we Limited at www.bseindia.com.
20 is being sent only through electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/	Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Ac with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administra
Depositories. Members may note that the Notice and Annual	2014, as amended from time to time the Members are provided to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice usin
Report 2019-20 will also be available on the Company's website www.pixtrans.com and website of the Stock Exchange i.e.	Voting system (e-voting) provided by CDSL. Mr. Sunil Zore Company Secretary (PCS: 22144 CP: 11837) having office at "
BSE Limited at www.bseindla.com.	Kolshet Road, Dhokali Naka, Cosmos Nest, Thane (W) – 400 "Block No.98, Wing III, Rajat Sankul, Baidyanath Square, Nagj has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting E-Voting p
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and	remote e-voting as well as e-voting during the AGM) in transparent manner.
Administration) Rules, 2014, the items of business to be transacted at the above AGM may be transacted through	The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the en held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Compar
electronic means. The Company is pleased to provide all its	cut-off date I.e. Monday, September 21, 2029. The remote e-voting period commences on Thursday, Septemb
Members (holding shares both in physical and in electronic form) the facility to exercise their vote at the AGM through the	(9.00 A.M. IST) and ends on Sunday, September 27, 2020 (5.0 During the period, members may cast their votes electronically.
electronic voting (e-voting) services provided by National	e-voting module shall be disabled by the CDSL thereafter. Thos who will be present in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility and h their works on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and ar
Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). Members of the Company holding shares in physical or dematerialized form as	their votes on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and ar not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-vo during the AGM.
on 23rd September, 2020, may cast their vote electronically.	The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior may also attend/participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM but
Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding	entitled to cast their votes again.
shares as on 23rd September, 2020, may obtain the login	of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronic Company and hold shares as of the cut-off date; may obtain
ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. All the members are informed that (a) The Ordinary Business	password, by sending request to helpdesk evoting@cdslin contact our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent M/s. Bigshare Serv , at 1st floor, Bharat Tin works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Mak
and the Special Business as set out in the Notice of 38th AGM may be transacted by electronic voting; (b) The electronic	Marol , Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059 ph.no. 022-62638200. he/she already registered with CDSL for remote e-voting then
transmission of Notice of 38th AGM along with the Annual	use his/her existing User ID and Password for casting the votes.
Report and Attendance Slip/Proxy form was done on 02.09.2020. (c) The voting through electronic means shall	Depository you may please follow below the instructions for ob details for e-voting:
commence on September 27, 2020 at 9.00 a.m.; (d) The voting	 For Physical shareholders- please provide necessary details if Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (fror DAN (cells attracted scanned copy of PAN card) A ADHAP (cells attracted)
through electronic means shall end on September 29, 2020 at 5.00 p.m.; (e) Voting through electronic means shall not be	PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attes copy of Aadhar Card) by email to deepall, balpande@berarfinan . For Demot schedulate, a plante provide Demot account date
allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. on September 29, 2020; (f) Detailed	 For Demat shareholders -, please provide Demat account deta digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, clien copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested sc
procedure and instructions for casting vote using e-voting system of NSDL, by members holding shares in dematerialized	of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadh deepail.balpande@berarfinance.com.
mode, physical mode and for members who have not	 The Company/RTA shall co-ordinate with CDSL and provid credentials to the above mentioned shareholders.
registered their e-mail addresses, forms part of the Notice. In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked	For details relating to remove e-voting as well e-voting, please Notice of the AGM. In case you have any queries or issues (
Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of	voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") a manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help sectior email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin
www.evoting.nsdi.com or call on toll free no.: 1800-222-990	23058738) or Mr. Mehboob Lakhani (022-23058543) or Mr. R (022-23058542).
or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. (g) Members holding shares in physical form and who have not registered	All grievances connected with the facility for voting by election may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Daivi, Manager, (CDSL), Centra
their e-mail address are requested to register on	Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futur Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai
https://linktime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html or write to M/s. Link Intime India Private Ltd., the registrar and share	send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindla.com or ca 23058542/43.
transfer agent of the Company. (h) Members holding shares in	By order of t For Bergr Finar
Demat form are requested to register their e-mail address with their Depository participant(s) only.	Sd/- Place: Nagpur CS.Deepali B
For Pix Transmissions Limited	Date: 04.09.2020 (Company So
Date: September 03,/2020 Shybu Varghese	



OKSatta - NOGPUS WWW.LOKSATTA.COM नागपूर, शनिवार, २२ ऑगस्ट २०२० 22.08.2020 सिंदी न.प.च्या मुख्याधिकाऱ्यांना लाच प्रकरणात पोलीस कोठडी वर्धाः सिंदी नगर परिषदचे यांना २०१२ साली अमरावती येथे स्वीकारताना अटक करण्यात आली मुख्याधिकारी कैलास झंवर यांना लाच कार्यरत असतानासुद्धा होती. लाचप्रकरणी अटक झाल्यानंतर त्यांना

यक आफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashi

() IDBI BANK

CIN : L65190MH2004G01148838

Whereas

The undersid

मुख्याधिकारी झंवर यांना साठ हजार

6 PIX

CIN L25192MH1981PLC024837

मानव संसाधन व्यवस्थापन विभाग मुख्य कार्यालय: 'लोकमंगल', 1501, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे 411 005

प्यासाठी निदि

नवके खरेदी

पात्र निविदादाराकडून दोन पाकिट पृष्ट्रतीने 1520 (±10%) चांदीची तक्के खरेदी करण्यासाठी निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत. संबंधित तपशील बंकेची वेबसाइट

www.bankofmaharashtra.in. वर उपलब्ध आहे. निविदा कागदपत्रे जारी आणि सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख दि. 31./08/2020 आहे.

d being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited u

Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

यांच्याकरीता

बंधक, मा. सं. प्र., मुख्य कार्यालय, पुणे

APPENDIX IV [RULE 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

Care एक दिवसाची पोलीस कोठडी सुनावण्यात आली आहे. भामरागड, असरअल्ली-सोमनपल्ली, कसनसूर-भामरागड, रोमनपल्ली-झिंगानूर, हेमलकसा-सुरूगड आदी रुपयांची लाच स्वीकारताना गुरुवारी मार्ग बंद झाले आहेत. अनेक ठिकाणी रात्री लाचलुचपतं प्रतिबंधक खात्याच्या नाल्य़ांवरून पाणी वाहत असल्याने पथकाने रंगेहात पकडले होते. सिंदी लहान गावे संपर्काबाहेर आहेत. नगर परिषदेच्या विविध कामांचे बिल भंडारा जिल्ह्यातील साकोली काढून देण्यासाठी वर्धेच्या ठेकेदाराला तालुक्यातही मुसळधार पावसाने मांनी पैशाची मागणी केली होती. झवर**्** थैमान घातले आहे. बंगालच्य उपसागर 'कमी दाबाचा पट्टा निम्मुण झाल्याने गुरुवारी मध्यरात्रीपासून या

दोन जिल्ह्यात मुसळधार पाऊस कोसळत आहे.



ited from Manufacturer / Authorized Distributor for Examina n Gloves, OSMCL; Bhubaneswar, ded from the "notification' official website L's e sealed tender should ned on or before 27th AM.

THE INCOME

corrigendum/ addendum, der shall only be uploaded d no publication shall be IS.

GM Operation (D & S) OSMCL, BBSR OIPR-10112/11/0021/2021

Sd/-

E-mail: dooi

Whereas

Securitisation and Reco

USING FINANCE LIMITED Peulinsula Business Park, Parel, Mumbai 400 013 No.U6719GMH2008PL6187552

bitces under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon it(s) (all singularly or together referred to two(s) listed hereunder, to pay the amounts within 60 days from the date of the respective he said Notices are served by Registered Post A.D. and the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal it the respective copy from the undersigned on any innection with the above, Notice is hereby given, N_Legal Representative(s) to pay to TCHPL, within it are able to the refer below against their set as detailed below from the respective dates of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan y executed by the said Obligor(s). As security for ad Asset(s) have been mortgaged to TCHFL by the

Total Ortständing Duasis 22 Date of a (Re)) as on below date 22 Notes of Notes Amount in the loan account is Rs.27,23,591/- as on 08:March-2020 06.03.2020

00: March-2020 Properties/ Mortgaged Properties: Schedule-A sungatow No. 33 (3BHK) constructed on Pick No.'8 yering Built-Up area of 87.842 Sq. Mirs. & Süper EL) comprising of Ground and First Floors; being roomprising of plot Nos. 8 to 21 and 23 to 36 total Fits.) in the lay out / scheme known as: "Agrasen 9. 15 of Moura: Bhilgaon, Tatisif Kamptee, District ex / Bum, No: 33A, To the South : Duplex / yout Road, I west: Khasra No.: 144:

Amount in the loan account Is **Rs.25,78,402/-** as on 03-March-2020 03.03.2020

Properties/ Mortgaged Properties: Schedule-A 4 Properties/ Mortgaged Properties: Schedule -A jits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within earling field Survey No. 46, Converted into Non IP 34/Benoda 11/1976-77, vide order dated 13, total admeasuring 3080 Sg. Ft. Out of the said admeasuring 1540 Sg. Ft. thereon Residential Peth. Tah. And Dist. Amravall. The said Fiat Is West: Back Towards Under Dist. West: Road, Towards North : Remaining Portio

he rate as more particularly stated in respective intal expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the ibligor(s) shall fail to make payment to TCHFI as he above Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property e applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said s at o the costs and consequences, sentative(s) are prohibited under the said Act to able Property(les), whether by way of sale, lease of TCHFL Any person who contravenes or abats for Rules made thereunder shall be liable for the Act.

Sd/- Authorised Officer • For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited

30

received a phone call from an unidentified person who told her she will get a refund in her digital wallet. The caller asked her submit information required for seeking the refund money. Subsequently, Rs 49,000 and Rs 24,999 were transferred from her bank account in online transactions without her consent, police said. ENS

also aimed at improving the liquidity of some cash-starved sugar mills.

The sugar industry lobby is well represented in the Maha Vikas Aghadi government, with 16 of its 43 ministers having direct links to cooperative or private sugar mills. The recommendation to stand guarantee for sugar cooperatives comes at a time when the state excheq-

Date: 22.08.20

Principal

MATHERAN HILL STATION

Chief Officer Matheran Hill Station Municipal Council, Matheran

Govt. Doon Medical College, Dehradun

nstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

APPENDIX IV [RULE 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MATHERAN-410102, TAL. KARJAT, DIST. RAIGAD TEL-02148-203041, 230343, 23024 <u>E-mail ID- mcomatheran@gnall.com</u> OUTWORD NO: MHMC/1403/2020-21 DATE 21.8.2020

Public Notice E-TENDER THE Chief Officer Matheran Municipal Council, has Published the declaration on e-tender for Development of Olympia Ground. Defail information is available on the http::mahatenders.gov.in Website Sd/-

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. DOON MEDICAL COLLEGE, PATEL NAGAR, DEHRADUN-248001 (U.K.)

Tender Information Govt. Doon Medial College, Dehradun invites E-Tender for procurement of Contingency, Stationery & Computer accessory. All the information related to this tender are

CIN: L65190MH2004G01148838 (For Immovable Property)

The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited under the

PATEL NAGAR, DEHRADUN-248001 TEL: 0135-2726020, 2726021 Fax no. 27260 doonmedicalcollege a gmail.com, Website: www.d

MC/Tender/2020-21/4190

available on http://uktenders.gov.in

(T) IDBI BANK

marcas and politicos, citing the mounting debt and rising liabilities on the public exchequer.

After the Uddhay Thackeray-led government took over, the CM had also insisted that "all directors (of such units) would need to furnish personal guarantees to avail such loans" after the bureaucracy pointed out past defaults.

.

Ø PIX CIN L25192MH1981 PIX TRANSMISSIONS LIMITED EGD. OFFICE : J-7, M.I.D.C., HINGNA ROAD, NAGPUR. NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made there under and pursuant to Regulation 42 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 23rd Will remain closed from 23rd September, 2020 (Wednesday) to 30th September, 2020 (Wednesday). (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting of the sharaholdan of the shareholders of the Company and to determine the shareholders entitled to receive the Dividend for the financial year 2019-20 declared at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting scheduled to be held on 30th September, 2020,

For Pix Transmissions Limited Shybu Varghese Company Secretary Place: Nagpur Dated: 21.08.2020

Classifieds

PROPERTY FOR SALE

Flats Starting from 10 lacs at Jaitala, Premium Flats at Khamla, Bajaj/

Gandhi Nagar, Sakkardara, Untakhana, Gandhi Builders-8888820901/2

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of, advertising copy it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result or transactions with companies, associations or Individuals

ins. We th

or cubications. We therefore recommend, that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monles or entering into any agreements with advertisors or otherwise pation

a atto any agreements a atto any agreements of on an advertisement in manner whatsoever

NAGPUR

advertising in its ne or Publications M

0080062503-51

Í

Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 08,11.2017 calling upon the borrower M/s Revail Construction & Developers, Partner Shri Deepak Nilawar, Smt. Rekha Deepal Nilawar, Shri Amit Deepak Nilawar, Smt. Priyanka Amit Nilawar and Shri Sumit Deepak Nilawar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,45,72,281.54 (Rupees Nine crore forty five lakh seventy two thousand two hundred eighty one paise fifty four only) + intt, within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice. The borrower having falled to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the

borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken po property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under subsection (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 18 day of August of the year 2020.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDBI Bank Limited for an amount of Rs. 9,45,72,281.54 (Rupees Nine crore forty five lakh seventy two thousand two hundred eighty one palse fifty four only) + intt. and interest thereon,

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Project Land situated at Royal Gayatri Park II, Gat No. 29/1, P.H. No. 46, Gram Panchayat Isasani, Mouza Waghdara, Tehsil Hingna, Dist. Nagpur, Maharashti All that place and parcel of land comprised in and forming part of Gat No 29/1, P.H. No. 46, Mouza Waghdara , Grampanchayat Isasani, Tehsil Hingna , Dist. Nagpur and which is bounded as follows :On the East by: Land of Shrl Agrawal,On the West by: Remaining portion of Survey No. 29,On the South by: Nala,On the North by: Nala together with all and singular the structures and erections thereon, both present nd future.

SEAL.

: Nagpu Date : August 22, 2020

ndian Express-Nagpur



22.08.2020